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1
11:30

1200 m
50.000 

WELCOME TO FAIRVIEW MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 50.000  (30.000 12.500 5.000 2.500)
For all Maidens 

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

60.0

Mousey On Over
3j. b H (Twice Over - Mana Mou)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs K B Larsen, I D Berg, 

Luyolo Mxothwa

22.01 Fairview 2 1400 4,5 L Mxothwa Little Drummer Boy - Mousey On Over - Ho
28.12 Fvp 3 1400 8,0 L Mxothwa Cold Fusion - Untamed Tiger - Mousey On 
29.11 Scottsville Inside 10 1400 45,0 A Mgudlwa Banzai Pipeline - Count Marsh - Montana S
25.10 Greyville 7 1400 31,0 N Klink Jays Dancer - Twice As Cold - Italian Dynas
11.10 Greyville 5 1000 31,0 E S Ngwane Calvino - Seen The Light - Sugar And Spice

2
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

60.0

Big In Texas
3j. b W (Wylie Hall - The Which Doctor)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs T P Zackey, R A Moo

M V'rensburg

22.01 Fairview 9 1400 8,0 X Jacobs Little Drummer Boy - Mousey On Over - Ho
28.12 Fvp 5 1400 14,0 M V'rensburg Cold Fusion - Untamed Tiger - Mousey On 
03.11 Kenilworth 9 1200 51,0 K Sakayi Bereave - Double Charge - Fort Red
17.10 Durbanville 8 1400 41,0 A Andrews Silvano's Timer - Fire For Sure - Massimo

3
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

60.0

Captain Calico
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Waltzing Duel)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: G W Jooste

T Gould

08.02 Fvp 4 1300 17,0 K Steyn Atkinson Grimshaw - Emerald Floe - Demon
11.01 Fairview 8 1200 5,6 L Bester Evies First - Toureiro - Stepitupbaby
18.12 Fvp 4 1000 26,0 L Bester Forest Of Green - Curious - Isn't It Bliss
30.08 Turffontein Inside 9 1600 76,0 J Sampson Elusive Swann - Thunderjet - Leading Lad
23.07 Turffontein Inside 12 1450 67,0 J Sampson Swindon's Pride - Sea Ways - House Master

4
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

60.0

Amazing Tune
4j. b W (Noble Tune - Ariza)

Trainer: G Paddock
Besitzer: Messrs G J Nassif, S M Moko

B Claassen

08.02 Fvp 5 1300 26,0 B Claassen Atkinson Grimshaw - Emerald Floe - Demon
11.01 Fairview 12 1200 7,5 B Claassen Evies First - Toureiro - Stepitupbaby
21.12 Fvp 3 1200 9,0 L Hewitson Curious - Que Cosas - Amazing Tune
11.12 Fvp 3 1400 14,0 C Maujean Dai Ichi - Untamed Tiger - Amazing Tune
01.12 Fvp 5 1300 19,0 S Fortune Lotus King - Capernaum - Pure Quality

5
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

60.0

St Patrick's Flame
6j. b W (Irish Flame - Shower Of Roses)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud Cc (

S Fortune

11.01 Fairview 9 1200 45,0 X Jacobs Evies First - Toureiro - Stepitupbaby
18.12 Fvp 8 1000 51,0 Y Ramzan Forest Of Green - Curious - Isn't It Bliss
01.12 Fvp 14 1300 56,0 K Minnie Lotus King - Capernaum - Pure Quality
13.11 Fvp 8 1000 101,0 K Minnie Deri - Isn't It Bliss - Denim En Jeans
06.11 Fvp 11 1600 81,0 K Minnie Exion - Royal Shindig - Oceans Eight

6
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

57.5

Que Cosas
3j. b S (Coup De Grace - Via Cosa Coma)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: N C A Greeff

Greg Cheyne

05.02 Fairview 3 1000 2,2 X Ndlovu Trippin The Stars - Rooibos - Que Cosas
11.01 Fairview 2 1000 1,7 X Ndlovu Cinnabar - Que Cosas - Hola Chiquita
01.01 Fairview 3 1200 7,0 X Ndlovu What A Flight - With Our Blessing - Que Co
21.12 Fvp 2 1200 5,7 X Ndlovu Curious - Que Cosas - Amazing Tune

7
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

57.5

Isn't It Bliss
3j. b S (Elusive Fort - Sendintheclowns)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud Cc (

T M Musekiwa

08.02 Fvp 8 1200 15,0 D R Lerena Field Dancer - Wonder Woman - Innogen
11.01 Fairview 8 1000 9,5 S Khathi Cinnabar - Que Cosas - Hola Chiquita
18.12 Fvp 3 1000 5,5 G Cheyne Forest Of Green - Curious - Isn't It Bliss
11.12 Fvp 5 1000 10,0 D R Lerena Merrywood - Mesmerizing Moon - Just So E
01.12 Fvp 8 1200 17,0 D R Lerena Fireworks - Autumn Sky - Wonder Woman

8
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

57.5

Scottish Primrose
3j. b S (Flower Alley - Glenshee)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: M O Strydom & Mr J V A Stry

L Bester

05.01 Vaal 10 1000 56,0 P Mxoli Lord Grantham - Alex The Great - Mr Hugo
05.12 Vaal 10 1200 21,0 C Murray High Born Lady - Malvern - Bella Black
15.10 Vac 9 2000 4,5 C Murray Veld Flower - Euphoriant - Bright Eyed Girl
03.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1600 6,5 M V'rensburg Liverpool Legend - Lotus - Traveling Wilbury
05.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 6,2 C Zackey Milan's Princess - Winters Power - Lucy Bell

9
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.5

Stunning
4j. b S (Crusade - Clock The Rock)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: M O Strydom & Mr J V A Stry

K Steyn

26.10 Fvp 2 1400 3,0 L Hewitson Miss Timps - Stunning - Electric Daisy
09.10 Fvp 2 1200 6,5 L J Ferraris What A Cracker - Stunning - Pure Quality
30.08 Turffontein Inside 7 1600 26,0 M Yeni Anatura - Let There Be Light - Flower Seaso
17.08 Vaal 5 1600 4,7 R Simons Our Biscuit - On Broadway - St Joseph's Lily
23.07 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 15,0 R Simons Virocana - Sapphire Rock - Powder Puff

10
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

57.5

Whiffler's Joy
5j. b S (Elusive Fort - Alliance)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: M O Strydom & Mr J V A Stry

J Mphanya

08.02 Fvp 8 1300 76,0 Y Ramzan Atkinson Grimshaw - Emerald Floe - Demon
15.01 Fvp 10 1600 17,0 J Mphanya Leader Of The Pack - Marry In Haste - Cian
01.01 Fairview 6 1200 76,0 L Bester What A Flight - With Our Blessing - Que Co
16.10 Fvp 11 1200 10,0 Y Ramzan Ryanair - Katherine The Wow - Snow Baby 
02.10 Fvp 5 1300 15,0 L Bester Frosty Rain - Gimme A Wish - Electric Daisy

Ergebnis: Quoten:


